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MEIGS MIDDLE SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0082 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

ENROLLMENT 

2020-2021 
Adj. Proj. 

Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 
102 
103 
111 
112 
113 
130 
2S4 
255 
300 

Program 
Number 

101 
102 
103 
111 
112 
113 
130 
254 
2SS 
300 

Basic Education - Grades 4-8 
Bask Education - Grades 9-12 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
ESOL/lntenslve English 
ESE Support Level IV 
ESE Support Level V 
Vocattonal Education Grades 7-12 

Program Name 

Basic Education - Grades K-3 
Basic Education - Grades 4-8 
Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
ESOL/lntenslve English 
ESE Support Level IV 
ESE Support Level V 
Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

474.00 

lSS.00 

21.00 

6SO.OO 

2020-2021 
Adj. Proj. 

Final Conference 

474.00 

lSS.00 

24.86 

653.86 

Unweighted FTE 
2021-2022 
Adj. Proj. 

Final Conference 

457.00 

148.00 

21.00 
1.00 
1.00 

628.00 

Weighted FTE 
2021-2022 
Adj. Proj. 

Final Conference 

4S7.00 

148.00 

25.18 
3.65 
5.34 

639.17 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

(17.00) 

(7.00) 

1.00 
1.00 

(22.00) 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

{17.00) 

(7.00) 

0.32 
3.65 
5.34 

{14.69) 
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MEIGS MIDDLE SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0082 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
Includes only revenue as !Isled. 

State and lot<!I revenue assumptions are based on the flnal Conference Report. 

FY 2020·2021 
Flnal Conference 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 
School Dlscretlonal)' Allocations: 

Es1hna1ed Revenues 

Position Allocatlon 2,320,460 
Supplement Allocation 127,357 
Oveihead Allocatlon 281,231 

Subtolal ·School Allocallon 2,729,048 

0th er State Revenue Allocations: 
CSR ·Class Sl1e Reduction - (P<oject 41251 560,820 
CSR -Secondary Intensive Math· (Project 5120) 129 420 
lnsttuctlonal Materials - Media · [Project 31061 2 627 
lnsttuctlonal Materials - Science • [Project 31091 720 
lnstructlonal Materials - Texlbook • (Project 31051 4 286 
lottery ·School Advisory Councll - (Project 20021 
lottery · School Recognlllon • (Pro)ect 21601 
Reading Instruction · (Project 61211 16.480 
SAi • ESOL - (Project 4110) 45,500 
SAi ·Secondary Intensive Reading - (P1otect 0120) 237,520 
Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (ProJect 3180) 11,550 
Workforce Development· (Project 5110) 

Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation 1,008,923 

Local Revenue Atloutlons: 

Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours - (Project 50271 
Adult Edut<1llon Tuition - (P1oject 6110j 
AICE - Advanced International Certificate of Edut<1llon - (P10Ject 9004) 
AICE. Set-Aside - (Project 1004) 
AICE ·Bonuses & Exams - [Pto)ect 5053) 
AP - Advanced Placement - (P10Ject 2154) 
AP - lnlllallve Set-Aside - (Project 7054) 
AP • Bonuses & Exams ·{Project 5054) 
Band Program • [Project 4005) 4000 
Chorus P1og1am - (P1oject 4004) 3000 
Custodia! Services Allocatlon - (Project 2011j 177 332 
Drama P1og1a m - (P1oject 7019) 
EUD Alternative Placement - (P1oject 00221 
EBO Initiative - (Project 60751 
ESE Initiative - State Review - (ProJect 0075) 
Health Services Allocation - (ProJect 6004} 25000 
Health Services Medicaid Allot<!tlon · (Project 1084) 4,131 
18 - International Bacul<lureate • (P10Ject 7055) 
18 - Academlt<11ly Disadvantaged · (Project 5056) 
18 • Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5055) 
Itinerant - Speech - (Project 0023) 28 760 
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTCI - [Project 2045) 
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107} 
School Maintenance· (Project 2909) 40026 
School Maintenance· School Control - (Project 5909) 10 007 

Subtotal • Lot<!I Revenue Allocation 292 256 

Revenue to Offset fixed Charges for Student Services: 
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services - (Various) 92 234 
SAi - Attendance Officer· (Project 3162) 4 151 

Subtotal • Student Services Allocation 96 385 

Fee Based - Ch lid Care ·{Various Projects) 

Total General Operating Fund =$==== ===4.i,;,1;,;;2;;;6•;;;6;;;1;;;..2 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 
Federal Entitlements 
IDEA supplement (Project 2475} 
Title t ·School Alloca tion - (Project 2401) 
Tiiie ti • Part A - (ProJect 2405) 

Tota l Other Special Revenue Funds 

TOTAL COMBINED E5TIMA TEO REVENUES 

1. 
2. 
3. 

S!GN/FICANT FAqORS AFFf CTING AlLOCA110NS 
lncrease/(Oecrease) of UFTE al lhls school. 
UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. 
Adjustments In UFTE Due to Changes rn Location of ESE Units. 
Increase/( Decrease f UFTE at this school due to Final Conference FTE changes. 

HS 905 

6 592 
122,497 

4,249,109 

FY 2021-2022 
Final Confetence 

f$llmated Revenues 

2,503,900 
131,512 
277,920 

2 913 312 

567 SBO 
138 060 

2 453 
673 

3,952 

18,180 
46,800 

252,160 
10,500 

1,040,358 

4000 
3 000 

180 654 

20,000 
9,131 

30,680 

40,026 
10 007 

297 498 

103,208 
4,351 

107 559 

77,195 

7,272 
84467 

4,441,214 

(22.00) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Increase/ 
(Decrease! 

183,440 
4,155 

j3,311! 
184 284 

6,760 
8,640 
(174! 
(47! 

(334) 

1,700 
1,300 

14,640 
(1,050) 

31,435 

3,322 

(5,000} 
5,000 

1,920 

5 242 

10,974 
200 

11174 

232,135 

(38,710} 

(38,0301 
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MEIGS MIDDLE SCHOOL 
COST CENTER· 0082 

FISCAL VEAR 2021-2022 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet 

Object 
Group 

Number Oblect Group Na me 

100 / 200 Salaries & Benefits 
Administrative/Managerial 
Instructional 
Non·lnstructlonal 
Subtota I · Salaries & Ben el its 

300 Purchased Services 

400 Energy Services 

soo Materials & Supplies 

600 capital Outlay 

700 Other Expenses 

900 Transfers/Reserves· See Note (2) 

Total Combined Appropriations 

General Operating Fund· School Olscretlonarv Budget 

School Internal Funds ·Genera I & Prlnclpal's Discretionary Only 

lllotu: 

FY 2020·2021 
Final Confere nee 
Appropriation 

$ 342,100 
2,739,528 

667,186 
3,748,814 

116,996 

194,075 

45,556 

2,627 

37,180 

103,861 

$ 4,249,109 

OTHER INFORMATION 

$ 

$ 

Available Balance 
March 31, 2020 

16,809 

645 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

FY 2021·2022 
Final Conference 
Apl!ro l!rlatlon 

355,300 
2,847,726 

727,713 
3,930,739 

102,418 

191,775 

22,125 

2,453 

37,950 

107,559 

4,395,019 

Available Balance 
March 31, 2021 

18,760 

777 

(1) Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Appropriation I• the allocation reflected In the School Budget Book• presented to the School Board in June 2020. 

lncrease/IOecreasel 

$ 13,200 
108,198 

60,527 
181,925 

(14,578) 

(2,300) 

(23,431) 

(174) 

770 

3,698 

$ 145,910 

lncrease/(Decreasel 

$ 1,950 

$ 132 

(2) The 900 - Transfers/Reserves object classmcatton includes an amount equal to the fixed ch11 rges for student seNlces which ts reflected on the sc.hool's revenue page. 
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MEIGS MIDDLE SCHOOL 
COST CENTER • 0082 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

PROJECTED 51AFFING 
fncludu On Staffl From hllmat~d N•w ReverMJH. 

Admlnlsttat""~ 
Prfnclpal 

Asslnant Prlnclpa, I and 1<-12 
Assistant Prlnclpa1 I itnd K-12 - 10 
Assistant Pr1nclp11 II and K-12 
Assistant Pflnclpal II and K-l2 - 10 
/ushtant Principal - Othu 

Admln1Uriillt1"111! - Other 

Athlttlc:Dirl!ttor 

•prograhl .. Assistant Pdnclpa1 I or II 

tnsfrucdonal 
Teacher- Bislc 
Tocher - (~an Size Reduction 

Yuchu-ESf 

Tucher - ROTC· 12 Month 

Tt.acher - ROTC - 10 Month 

Ttad~u - VocaUonail 

S1dnn1 Speda1fst 

THcher- 12 Month {Basic and Voc.atloni•) 
Tincher- Hourlr(7.5 hnurs JC 196 days)(6J~fr, Vontlond, & ESE) 
Teachu- Other 

lnstrvctJonalSupporl 

Band Direcfor 
Guidance Counselor-10 Month 

Guidance Counselor- 12 Month 
lns.tructJonal Coach 
Media Sp.tdall~t 

other Support - lns:trucllonal 

EducolfonQJSupporl 

Puaprofudonal (Bask, DtJ, and VoTech) 

Cu.stodbns 
c•uners -1.so tiour 
Day Cue Coordinator 

Daiy Care Worhr 
ESE Paraprofu.slona1 

ESE lnlerpretu 

ESE Job Couh 
ESOL Interpreter 
ISS/STP PJraprofenlonal 
Ubrary fbs,stant 
Lun1:hroam M<inltl)r - 2.SO Hour 
Schoo! BookkHper 

Schoo! Leviel Cltrit 

Secret.ary -10 Month (Regulaf and ConHdtnlla,) 

St:tfehry ~ U Month (R!-gular 11nd ConfJdentla1) 

CHhPr Support - Non-lrulrucUonal 

GENERALOPERATINCi FUND &STABILIZATION - ST Alf 

OTHER SPECrAL REVENUE: - FEDERAL ENmLIMENTS 

lnslrudlonal 
huhu-litlel 
THChill!r- Bade 
Tucher- ESE 
huht:r-12 Month 
Ttachu- Hourlvl7.5 houn )( 196 days) (Basic & Titlt •) 
Guidance Counselor- 12 Monlh 
ln1tructlonal Coach 
Stdflng Spula1ht 

Educatlonal Support. 

P1rapr<1fesslonal - Title I 
Paraproftsslonal {Basic, DJJ, and V<1Tech) 
ESE PuaPfof.ssfonal 

ESE lntetprill!lill!r 

ESE Job Coach 
Par1:nl Educator 

OTHER SPECrAL REVENUE FUNDS - STAlf 

FY 2020-2021 
Projected 

Flniill Conrerence 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

20.00 
7.AO 

5AO 

33.20 

! .00 

1.00 

0.20 

2.20 

2.00 
3.00 

2.00 

l.00 

1.00 

1.00 

l.00 

1.00 

l.00 

2.00 

15.00 

53.40 

a.os 
0.4~ 

0.5l 

2.00 

2.00 

1.51 

SS.91 

4&> 

FY 2021-2022 

Ptojected 
Hnilll Conf•111nce 

2-I 
Date 

1.00 

1.00 
LOO 

3.00 

1860 

7.40 

6.40 

31.40 

1.00 

1.00 
0.20 

2.20 

2.00 

3.00 

2.00 

3.00 

1.00 

1.00 

!.00 

1.00 

l.00 

2.00 

17.00 

54.60 

0,08 

0.45 

0.53 

1.00 

1.00 

1.53 

56.U 

ln<ruse 
llJl!creone) 

ll.40) 

10.40) 
1.00 

10.so1 

2.00 

2.00 

1.20 

11.00) 

11.00) 

11.001 

0.20 
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